Mercer (3-5,0-0 SoCon) -vs- Georgia (9-2,0-0 SEC)
12/07/22 at Stegeman Coliseum, Athens, GA

Date: 12/07/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';: déﬁé:g? 5A,hg92 Mercer 11 7l 15| 11| a4

Site: Stegeman Coliseum, Athens, GA Georgia 25 20 22 17 84

Referees: Katie Lukanich, William L. Smith, Dee Kantner

Mercer 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Neal-Tysor,Amoria * 33 5-12 3-8 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 4 0 1 13

05 Houpt,Erin =3 33 3-7 3-5 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 3 0 1 9

33 Evans,Summah * 24 3-7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 1 1 8

32 Dougherty,Jaron i 22 3-8 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 0 0 1 7

00 Reeves,Brittany * 20 0-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 1 0

11  Gonzalez,Enjulina 25 2-4 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 2 3 4 0 0 4

04 Hood,Layla 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3

15 Harkless,Nigeria 19 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 3 1 0 0

23  Locke,Ashlee 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 1 0

02 Serracanta,Maria 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

12  Salter,Detavia 5 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-51 9-17 1-5 8-13 21 20 8 20 3 7 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 3-6 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 1-5 20.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 3-3 100.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

4th Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 2-3 66.67 % 1-4 25.00 %

Total 17-51 33.3 % 9-17 529 % 1-5 20.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

Georgia 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Battles,Diamond * 20 7-10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 15

20 Isaacs,Jordan o 15 4-5 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 1 8

24 Johnson, Aspen * 17 2-6 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 0 3 0 0 0 6

31  Warren,Audrey & 27 2-5 0-2 1-1 1-3 4 0 3 0 0 0 5

01 Chapman,Chloe * 21 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 3 3 0 2 2

35 Nicholson,Javyn 14 5-8 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 0 1 0 0 1 13

22 Snyder, Eliza 10 5-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 1 0 10

25 Niblack,Kari 13 2-4 0-0 5-6 3-2 5 2 0 0 1 2 9

00 Smith,Zoesha 21 3-10 0-1 2-2 5-5 10 0 0 1 0 1 8

23  Locke, Ashlee 18 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 2 5

30 Evans,Amiya 11 0-1 0-0 2-4 2-6 8 2 0 2 1 0 2

10  Flournoy,De'Mauri 13 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-62 2-6 18-24 20-28 48 6 17 13 3 9 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 11-19 57.89 % 0-1 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 0-1 0.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 1-3 33.33% 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 1-1 100.00 % 8-12 66.67 %

Total 32-62 51.6 % 2-6 33.3% 18-24 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 15



Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 48 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Mercer

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia

TURNOVER by EVANS,SUMMAH

FOUL by HOUPT,ERIN

MISS JUMPER by REEVES,BRITTANY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON
TURNOVER by REEVES,BRITTANY

TURNOVER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

BLOCK by EVANS,SUMMAH

REBOUND DEF by HOUPT,ERIN
TURNOVER by HOUPT,ERIN

STEAL by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

MISS JUMPER by REEVES,BRITTANY(in the paint)

FOUL by EVANS,SUMMAH
SUB OUT by REEVES,BRITTANY
SUB IN by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

TURNOVER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,SUMMAH

FOUL by DOUGHERTY,JARON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by EVANS,SUMMAH
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

09:40
09:40

09:36 0-2
09:36
09:36 0-3
09:13

09:09

08:55
08:39
08:21 0-5
08:07
07:52
07:52

07:50
07:30
07:30
07:24
07:24
07:13
07:05
07:05
07:05
07:05 0-6
07:05 0-7
06:58
06:39 0-9
06:27

06:19 0-11
06:19
06:19
06:19
06:19
06:19
06:19
06:19
06:19
06:19
06:19
06:19
06:16
06:16
05:51
05:36
05:31 0-13
05:20 2-13
05:00 2-15

H2

H3

H5

H6
H7

H9

H11

H 13
H11
H 13

STEAL by ISAACS,JORDAN

GOOI? LAYUP by WARREN,AUDREY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by SMITH,BRITTNEY

GOOD FT by WARREN,AUDREY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ISAACS,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by ISAACS,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ISAACS,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,BRITTNEY

MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,CHLOE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BATTLES,DIAMOND

STEAL by CHAPMAN,CHLOE
TURNOVER by BATTLES,DIAMOND

REBOUND DEF by ISAACS,JORDAN

GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,CHLOE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,CHLOE(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by BATTLES,DIAMOND(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,AUDREY
GOOD LAYUP by ISAACS,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHAPMAN,CHLOE

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,CHLOE
SUB OUT by BATTLES,DIAMOND
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRITTNEY
SUB IN by SMITH,ZOESHA

SUB IN by BATES,MALURY

SUB IN by LEWIS,ALISHA

MISS FT by ISAACS,JORDAN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by ISAACS,JORDAN
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,JAVYN

MISS 3PTR by WARREN,AUDREY
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ZOESHA
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ZOESHA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BATES,MALURY(in the paint)



TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA

REBOUND DEF by HOUPT,ERIN
MISS JUMPER by HARKLESS,NIGERIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
SUB IN by REEVES,BRITTANY

GOOD 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
ASSIST by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA

MISS 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

FOUL by DOUGHERTY,JARON

GOOD 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN
ASSIST by DOUGHERTY,JARON

MISS JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON

MISS 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON
TURNOVER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

GOOD 3PTR by DOUGHERTY,JARON

VISITORS: Mercer

04:51
04:51
04:34

04:30

04:11
04:00
04:00
04:00
04:00
04:00
04:00
04:00
03:46 5-15 H10

03:32 5-17 H12
03:15
03:06
03:04
03:04
03:04
02:48

02:36 5-19 H14

02:24 8-19 H11
02:06 8-21 H 13
01:46
01:28
01:28
01:28
01:28
01:28
01:16

01:06
00:56
00:56
00:56
00:38 8-23 H 15
00:24 11-23 H 12
00:03 11-25 H 14

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

ASSIST by NICHOLSON,JAVYN

STEAL by LEWIS,ALISHA

MISS LAYUP by NICHOLSON,JAVYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,JAVYN

MISS JUMPER by NICHOLSON,JAVYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ZOESHA
TURNOVER by SMITH,ZOESHA
SUB OUT by SMITH,ZOESHA

SUB OUT by WARREN,AUDREY
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,CHLOE

SUB IN by BATTLES,DIAMOND

GOOD JUMPER by BATES,MALURY
ASSIST by CHAPMAN,CHLOE
FOUL by BATTLES,DIAMOND

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BATES,MALURY

SUB IN by SMITH,BRITTNEY

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRITTNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BRITTNEY

GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLSON,JAVYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEWIS,ALISHA

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,BRITTNEY

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,CHLOE
TURNOVER by CHAPMAN,CHLOE
SUB OUT by BATTLES,DIAMOND
SUB IN by SMITH,ZOESHA

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,CHLOE

SUB IN by WARREN,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,AUDREY

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ZOESHA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,JAVYN

SUB IN by BATES,MALURY

GOOD LAYUP by BATES,MALURY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,BRITTNEY

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,BRITTNEY(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Georgia

MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA(in the paint)

STEAL by HOUPT,ERIN
MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

09:42
09:42
09:35
09:35
09:30

BLOCK by BATES,MALURY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ZOESHA
TURNOVER by LEWIS,ALISHA



REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA --

GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA(in the paint) 09:26 13-25 H 12
09:19 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ALISHA
09:19 SUB IN by BATTLES,DIAMOND
09:11 MISS 3PTR by BATTLES,DIAMOND

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by HOUPT,ERIN 08:51
08:35 13-27 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BATES,MALURY
== ASSIST by BATTLES,DIAMOND

MISS 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 08:20

REBOUND OFF by REEVES,BRITTANY ==

TURNOVER by REEVES,BRITTANY 07:58

SUB OUT by REEVES,BRITTANY 07:58

SUB IN by LOCKE,ASHLEE 07:58
07:43 TURNOVER by BATES,MALURY
07:43 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRITTNEY
07:43 SUB IN by ISAACS,JORDAN
07:43 SUB OUT by BATES,MALURY
07:43 SUB IN by NICHOLSON,JAVYN

MISS JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON 07:23

== REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ZOESHA

07:03 TURNOVER by ISAACS,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,JAVYN
06:31 MISS JUMPER by BATTLES,DIAMOND
-- REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,JAVYN

FOUL by DOUGHERTY,JARON 06:20
06:20 SUB OUT by SMITH,ZOESHA
06:20 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,CHLOE
SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,JARON 06:20
SUB IN by HARKLESS,NIGERIA 06:20
06:13 MISS JUMPER by WARREN,AUDREY
REBOUND DEF by HOUPT,ERIN ==
TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA 06:02
06:02 STEAL by NICHOLSON,JAVYN
05:53 13-29 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by BATTLES,DIAMOND
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:52
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA 05:52
SUB IN by EVANS,SUMMAH 05:52
TURNOVER by HOUPT,ERIN 05:43

05:30 13-31 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLSON,JAVYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WARREN,AUDREY

MISS LAYUP by HARKLESS,NIGERIA(in the paint) 05:12
-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,JAVYN
04:55 MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,CHLOE(in the paint)
FOUL by LOCKE,ASHLEE 04:52

04:52 13-32 H 19 GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,JAVYN
04:52 13-33 H 20 GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,JAVYN
o= REBOUND OFF by ISAACS,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 04:35
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by HARKLESS,NIGERIA 04:16
03:56 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLSON,JAVYN

-- REBOUND OFF by ISAACS,JORDAN
03:52 13-35 H22 GOOD LAYUP by ISAACS,JORDAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by EVANS,SUMMAH 03:37
03:37 STEAL by CHAPMAN,CHLOE

GOOD LAYUP by BATTLES,DIAMOND(fastbreak)(in the
03:32 13-37 H24 paint)

o ASSIST by CHAPMAN,CHLOE
GOOD 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN 03:20 16-37 H21
ASSIST by HARKLESS,NIGERIA ==
02:45 16-39 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by BATTLES,DIAMOND



MISS JUMPER by HOUPT,ERIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LOCKE,ASHLEE

SUB OUT by EVANS,SUMMAH

SUB IN by REEVES,BRITTANY

SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA
MISS JUMPER by REEVES,BRITTANY

MISS 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
FOUL by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
FOUL by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA
SUB IN by EVANS,SUMMAH

GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

VISITORS: Mercer

16-41

16-42
16-43
18-43
18-45

H 25

H 26
H 27
H 25
H 27

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB OUT by BATTLES,DIAMOND
SUB OUT by ISAACS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,JAVYN
SUB IN by LEWIS,ALISHA

SUB IN by SMITH,BRITTNEY
SUB IN by NIBLACK,KARI

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,AUDREY
GOOD LAYUP by NIBLACK,KARI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WARREN,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by SMITH,BRITTNEY
GOOD FT by SMITH,BRITTNEY

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ALISHA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Georgia

SUB OUT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
SUB IN by DOUGHERTY,JARON

STEAL by REEVES,BRITTANY
TURNOVER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

STEAL by EVANS,SUMMAH

MISS JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON
REBOUND OFF by REEVES,BRITTANY

MISS LAYUP by REEVES,BRITTANY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by DOUGHERTY,JARON

GOOI? LAYUP by DOUGHERTY,JARON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
ASSIST by EVANS,SUMMAH

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:37

09:17
09:01
09:01
08:52
08:38
08:38
08:29

08:24

08:07
07:54
07:17
07:05
07:05

07:00
06:38
06:24

06:11

18-47

20-47
20-49
23-49

H 29

H 27
H 29
H 26

SUB OUT by LEWIS,ALISHA
SUB OUT by NIBLACK,KARI
SUB IN by BATTLES,DIAMOND
SUB IN by ISAACS,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRITTNEY
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BRITTNEY
MISS 3PTR by WARREN,AUDREY
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BRITTNEY
TURNOVER by ISAACS,JORDAN

TURNOVER by CHAPMAN,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRITTNEY

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRITTNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WARREN,AUDREY
GOOD JUMPER by BATTLES,DIAMOND

TURNOVER by CHAPMAN,CHLOE

GOOD JUMPER by ISAACS,JORDAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,CHLOE



MISS JUMPER by REEVES,BRITTANY

REBOUND OFF by DOUGHERTY,JARON
GOOD JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON(in the paint)

FOUL by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

MISS JUMPER by HOUPT,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by REEVES,BRITTANY
GOOD 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(fastbreak)

ASSIST by DOUGHERTY,JARON

SUB OUT by REEVES,BRITTANY
SUB OUT by HOUPT,ERIN

SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA
SUB IN by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

MISS JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,SUMMAH
ASSIST by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,SUMMAH

MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA

FOUL by DOUGHERTY,JARON
SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,JARON
SUB OUT by EVANS,SUMMAH
SUB IN by REEVES,BRITTANY
SUB IN by HOUPT,ERIN

TURNOVER by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

TURNOVER by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

23-51 H 28

25-51 H 26

25-54 H 29

28-54 H 26

28-56 H 28

28-58 H 30

31-58 H 27

31-60 H 29

31-61 H 30

31-63 H32

31-65 H 34

SUB IN by SMITH,ZOESHA
GOOD JUMPER by BATTLES,DIAMOND

SUB OUT by ISAACS,JORDAN
SUB IN by BATES,MALURY
GOOD 3PTR by BATTLES,DIAMOND

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRITTNEY

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRITTNEY
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ZOESHA

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ZOESHA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,ZOESHA
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRITTNEY
SUB IN by LEWIS,ALISHA
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,JAVYN

GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLSON,JAVYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,JAVYN

GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,AUDREY(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEWIS,ALISHA

TURNOVER by BATES,MALURY
SUB OUT by BATTLES,DIAMOND
SUB IN by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI

REBOUND DEF by BATES,MALURY
GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLSON,JAVYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ALISHA

GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,JAVYN
MISS FT by NICHOLSON,JAVYN
REBOUND OFF by BATES,MALURY
GOOD JUMPER by BATES,MALURY
ASSIST by WARREN,AUDREY

STEAL by LEWIS,ALISHA

GOOII)) LAYUP by NICHOLSON,JAVYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by LEWIS,ALISHA

SUB OUT by WARREN,AUDREY
SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,JAVYN
SUB IN by SMITH,ZOESHA

SUB IN by NIBLACK,KARI



BLOCK by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

REBOUND DEF by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

MISS FT by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA(fastbreak)

FOUL by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

VISITORS: Mercer

00:21 33-65 H 32
00:21
00:21

00:05

00:03
00:03 33-66 H 33
00:03 33-67 H 34

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB OUT by BATES,MALURY
SUB IN by EVANS,AMIYA
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ZOESHA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by NIBLACK,KARI
MISS LAYUP by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI(in the paint)

FOUL by LEWIS,ALISHA
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,AMIYA
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ZOESHA
REBOUND OFF by NIBLACK,KARI

GOOD FT by NIBLACK,KARI
GOOD FT by NIBLACK,KARI

HOME TEAM: Georgia

MISS JUMPER by HARKLESS,NIGERIA(in the paint)

FOUL by REEVES,BRITTANY
FOUL by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

SUB OUT by REEVES,BRITTANY
SUB IN by LOCKE,ASHLEE

REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,ASHLEE
GOOD 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN

MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

BLOCK by LOCKE,ASHLEE

REBOUND DEF by HOUPT,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

FOUL by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA
SUB OUT by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
SUB IN by EVANS,SUMMAH

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,SUMMAH

09:40
09:27
09:19
08:56
08:42
08:42
08:35
08:13 36-67 H 31
07:53 36-70 H 34

07:38

07:18

07:15
07:12
07:12

07:03
06:59
06:59
06:53
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:52

06:52 36-71 H 35

06:24

06:04

05:45

REBOUND DEF by NIBLACK,KARI

MISS JUMPER by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,AMIYA

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ALISHA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,ALISHA
ASSIST by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI

REBOUND DEF by NIBLACK,KARI

MISS LAYUP by NIBLACK,KARI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NIBLACK,KARI

MISS JUMPER by NIBLACK,KARI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ZOESHA

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ZOESHA(in the paint)

BLOCK by EVANS,AMIYA
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,AMIYA
MISS LAYUP by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI(in the paint)

MISS FT by EVANS,AMIYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by EVANS,AMIYA
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,AMIYA

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,AMIYA

MISS LAYUP by EVANS,AMIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ZOESHA
TURNOVER by EVANS,AMIYA



STEAL by LOCKE,ASHLEE

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,SUMMAH

FOUL by LOCKE,ASHLEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOUPT,ERIN
SUB IN by SERRACANTA,MARIA
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,SUMMAH(in the paint)

FOUL by LOCKE,ASHLEE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LOCKE,ASHLEE
SUB IN by SALTER,DETAVIA

MISS LAYUP by HARKLESS,NIGERIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
SUB IN by HOOD,LAYLA

GOOD FT by HOOD, LAYLA
MISS FT by HOOD,LAYLA

FOUL by HOOD,LAYLA

TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA

MISS FT by SALTER,DETAVIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SALTER,DETAVIA

FOUL by EVANS,SUMMAH

MISS LAYUP by SALTER,DETAVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,LAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA

STEAL by HOOD,LAYLA

TURNOVER by SERRACANTA,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by SALTER,DETAVIA
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,SUMMAH
ASSIST by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA

MISS JUMPER by SERRACANTA,MARIA(in the paint)

38-71

38-72

38-73
38-74

38-76

39-76

39-77

39-78
39-79

41-79

44-79

44-81

H 33

H 34

H 35
H 36

H 38

H 37

H 38

H 39
H 40

H 38

H 35

H 37

FOUL by NIBLACK,KARI

GOOD FT by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI

MISS FT by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI

SUB OUT by LEWIS,ALISHA
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ZOESHA

GOOD FT by SMITH,ZOESHA
GOOD FT by SMITH,ZOESHA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ZOESHA
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ZOESHA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ZOESHA

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ZOESHA(in the paint)
FOUL by EVANS,AMIYA

FOUL by NIBLACK,KARI

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,AMIYA
MISS FT by NIBLACK,KARI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NIBLACK,KARI
STEAL by NIBLACK,KARI

TURNOVER by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI
FOUL by EVANS,AMIYA

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,AMIYA

GOOD FT by NIBLACK,KARI
GOOD FT by NIBLACK,KARI

BLOCK by NIBLACK,KARI

TURNOVER by EVANS,AMIYA

STEAL by NIBLACK,KARI
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ZOESHA

GOOD JUMPER by NIBLACK,KARI(in the paint)
ASSIST by FLOURNOY,DE'MAURI



FOUL by HOOD,LAYLA

TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA

00:27
00:27
00:27 44-82 H 38
00:05
00:05
00:02 44-84 H 40

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,AMIYA

MISS FT by EVANS,AMIYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by EVANS,AMIYA

STEAL by SMITH,ZOESHA
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ZOESHA(fastbreak)(in the paint)



